

No.

In the Supreme Court of the United States

GONZALO SANCHEZ DE LOZADA SANCHEZ BUSTAMANTE,
ET AL., PETITIONERS

v.

ELOY ROJAS MAMANI, ET AL.

*ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT*

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

KANNON K. SHANMUGAM
Counsel of Record
ANA C. REYES
JAMES E. GILLENWATER
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP
725 Twelfth Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 434-5000
kshanmugam@wc.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Opinions below	1
Jurisdiction	2
Statutory provision involved	2
Statement.....	2
Reasons for granting the petition.....	9
A. The court of appeals' decision is erroneous	10
B. The question presented is an exceptionally important one that warrants the Court's review	17
Conclusion.....	21
Appendix A	1a
Appendix B	18a
Appendix C	20a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Arab Bank, PLC v. Linde</i> , 134 S. Ct. 500 (2013)	20
<i>Field v. Mans</i> , 516 U.S. 59 (1995)	12
<i>Kingdom of Spain v. Estate of Cassirer</i> , 562 U.S. 1285 (2011).....	20
<i>Kiobel v. Royal Dutch Petroleum Co.</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1659 (2013)	7, 18
<i>Microsoft Corp. v. i4i Limited Partnership</i> , 564 U.S. 91 (2011).....	15
<i>Mohamad v. Palestinian Authority</i> , 132 S. Ct. 1702 (2012)	11
<i>Neder v. United States</i> , 527 U.S. 1 (1999).....	12, 15
<i>Parratt v. Taylor</i> , 451 U.S. 527 (1981)	12, 13
<i>Republic of Austria v. Altmann</i> , 541 U.S. 677 (2004).....	13
<i>Republic of Iraq v. Beatty</i> , 553 U.S. 1063 (2008).....	20
<i>Sekhar v. United States</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2720 (2013).....	12

IV

	Page
Cases—continued:	
<i>Shanghai Power Co. v. United States</i> , 4 Cl. Ct. 237 (1983), aff'd, 765 F.2d 159 (Fed. Cir. 1985)	13
<i>Sosa v. Alvarez-Machain</i> , 542 U.S. 692 (2004)	19
Statutes and rule:	
Foreign Operations, Export Financing, and Related Programs Appropriations Act of 2004, Pub. L. No. 108-199, Div. D, 118 Stat. 143	4
Torture Victim Protection Act, 28 U.S.C. 1350 note.....	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. 1254(1)	2
42 U.S.C. 1983.....	12
S. Ct. R. 10.....	9
Miscellaneous:	
134 Cong. Rec. 28,613-28,614 (1988)	16
137 Cong. Rec. 2671 (1991)	11
H.R. Rep. No. 367, 102d Cong., 1st Sess. (1991)	10, 11, 16, 18
Manley O. Hudson, <i>International Tribunals: Past and Future</i> (1944)	14
Human Rights Program at Harvard Law School, Press Release (June 17, 2016) <tinyurl.com/harvardpressrelease>	18
D.P. O'Connell, <i>International Law</i> (2d ed. 1970).....	14
Presidential Statement on Signing the Torture Victim Protection Act of 1991, 28 Weekly Comp. of Pres. Doc. 465 (Mar. 12, 1992)	19
Restatement (Third) of Foreign Relations Law § 703 (1987)	14
Paula Rivka Schochet, <i>A New Role for an Old Rule: Local Remedies and Expanding Human Rights Jurisdiction Under the Torture Victim Protection Act</i> , 19 Colum. Hum. Rts. L. Rev. 223 (1987).....	14
S. Rep. No. 249, 102 Cong., 1st Sess. (1991)	<i>passim</i>

	Page
Miscellaneous—continued:	
<i>Torture Victim Protection Act of 1989: Hearing on S. 1629 and H.R. 1662 Before the Subcomm. on Immigration and Refugee Affairs of the S. Comm. on the Judiciary, 101st Cong. (1990)</i>	16
Nsongurua J. Udombana, <i>So Far, So Fair: The Local Remedies Rule in the Jurisprudence of the African Commission on Human and Peoples' Rights</i> , 97 Am. J. Int'l L. 1 (2003).....	14
